CSA231
双向、高压、高精度、低功耗电流感应放大器
© 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Public www.analogysemi.com | Page 1 of 18
1. 特性
• 宽共模电压范围：0V至 76V
• 高精度：
Gain:
• Gain error: 0.10% (max)

双向、高压、高精度、低功耗电流感应放大器
Page 2 of 18 | www.analogysemi.com Public © 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Table 1 lists the order information.
Table 1. Order Information
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
CH
(#)
PKG. BIDIRECTIONAL MARK
GAIN
(TYP)
(V/V)
GBW
(kHz)
RATING
OP.
TEMP
(°C)
PKG.
OPTION
CSA231LASOIC8 CSA231-10 1 SOIC-8 Yes CSA231LA 10 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA231MASOIC8 CSA231-20 1 SOIC-8 Yes CSA231MA 20 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA231NASOIC8 CSA231-50 1 SOIC-8 Yes CSA231NA 50 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA231PASOIC8(2) CSA231-100 1 SOIC-8 Yes CSA231PA 100 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA231LATSSOP8(2) CSA231-10 1 TSSOP-8 Yes CSA231LA 10 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA231MATSSOP8 CSA231-20 1 TSSOP-8 Yes CSA231MA 20 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
aCSA231NATSSOP8 CSA231-50 1 TSSOP-8 Yes CSA231NA 50 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA231PATSSOP8(2) CSA231-100 1 TSSOP-8 Yes CSA231PA 100 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
Table 2. Family Selection Guide
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
CH
(#)
PKG. BIDIRECTIONAL MARK
GAIN
(TYP)
(V/V)
GBW
(kHz)
RATING
OP.
TEMP
(°C)
PKG.
OPTION
CSA220LASOT235(2) CSA220-10 1 SOT23-5 No CSA220LA 10 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-3000
CSA220MASOT235 CSA220-20 1 SOT23-5 No CSA220MA 20 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-3000
CSA220NASOT235 CSA220-50 1 SOT23-5 No CSA220NA 50 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-3000
CSA220PASOT235 CSA220-100 1 SOT23-5 No CSA220PA 100 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-3000
CSA221LASOIC8(2) CSA221-10 1 SOIC-8 Yes CSA221LA 10 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA221MASOIC8 CSA221-20 1 SOIC-8 Yes CSA221MA 20 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA221NASOIC8 CSA221-50 1 SOIC-8 Yes CSA221NA 50 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA221PASOIC8(2) CSA221-100 1 SOIC-8 Yes CSA221PA 100 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA221LATSSOP8(2) CSA221-10 1 TSSOP-8 Yes CSA221LA 10 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA221MATSSOP8 CSA221-20 1 TSSOP-8 Yes CSA221MA 20 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA221NATSSOP8 CSA221-50 1 TSSOP-8 Yes CSA221NA 50 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA221PATSSOP8(2) CSA221-100 1 TSSOP-8 Yes CSA221PA 100 50 Industrial –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA230LASOT235(2) CSA230-10 1 SOT23-5 No CSA230LA 10 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-3000
CSA230MASOT235 CSA230-20 1 SOT23-5 No CSA230MA 20 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-3000
CSA230NASOT235 CSA230-50 1 SOT23-5 No CSA230NA 50 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-3000
CSA230PASOT235(2) CSA230-100 1 SOT23-5 No CSA230PA 100 90 Industrial –40-125 T/R-3000
Devices can be ordered via the following two ways:
1.  Place orders directly on our website (www.analogysemi.com), or;
2.  Contact our sales team by mailing to sales@analogysemi.com.
Note 1: